Endicott College
Van Loan School of Graduate and Professional Studies
Gainful Employment Disclosure — Award Year 2010-2011
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13.1007

18 Months

$4,240

$765

$7,758

25-2051 Special
Education Teachers,
Preschool 25-2052
Special Education
teachers, Kindergarten
and Elementary School
25-2053 Teachers,
Middle School 25-2054
Special Education
Teachers, Secondary
School 25-2059 Special
Education Teachers, All
Other

21

$0

$0

41.6%

100%

Notes:

Annual tuition & fees based on 2/3 of the total program costs (12 months annual/18 month average total length of program).

Annual books/supplies and room/board expenses based on 3 semesters of study.

Number of completers, completers with debt, and student loan data based on students who completed certificate requirements between July 1, 2010 and June 30, 2011

On-time completion rate shows the percent of non-degree seeking students who began the program between 7/1/2009 and 6/30/2010 and completed within 18 months (n=26).

Job placement rate is defined as the number of completers in recent award year who are working in the field or have worked in the field for 13 weeks since completing the certificate divided by the number of completers.

Students who were working in the field prior to the program and remain employed in the field are counted as successes in the job placement rate.

Figures come from annual survey. Survey response rate = 40%
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